
Briggsdale County Shootists 
 4th Saturday SASS Shoot, June 24, 2023 
 Overall Results  
 Saturday, June 24, 2023  Shoot Date: 6/24/2023 
Match   

Final ALIAS Category Final Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Final 
       Time 

 1  Pinewood Kid 49 1 23.52 28.80 20.16 24.73 21.14 18.96 137.31 
 2  Pick S 1 18.49 35.55 22.20 21.35 22.07 18.00 137.66 
 3  Knight Creek Ranger WRA 1 23.27 28.25 21.78 20.79 43.68 18.37 156.14 
 4  Sheriff Leming CB 1 21.73 30.52 29.87 27.06 29.92 21.90 161.00 
 5  Sideshow Boz BW 1 24.69 36.60 23.47 31.08 29.22 20.82 165.88 
 6  Kid Currie WRA 2 19.22 49.29 27.17 28.85 24.78 21.96 171.27 
 7  Oak Creek Martin 49 2 26.35 34.96 27.67 20.06 31.49 31.41 171.94 
 8  Hellfire Hanna COWG 1 18.29 34.52 27.83 35.59 36.43 19.97 172.63 
 9  Buckshot Sentenza GF 1 24.44 36.89 29.76 37.09 26.95 25.90 181.03 
 10  Wildcat Cliff S 2 19.86 50.96 32.33 35.88 23.47 19.32 181.82 
 11  Grey Dog S 3 19.24 28.87 31.66 59.04 26.07 21.95 186.83 
 12  Lone Pine D 1 21.01 55.63 31.09 25.91 31.08 22.53 187.25 
 13  Doc Justice B SS 1 21.65 43.87 28.60 33.64 29.05 33.82 190.63 
 14  Pawnee Drifter SS 2 26.93 37.91 31.88 29.83 38.34 25.90 190.79 
 15  Marshall Lomondo FCGF 1 26.67 38.37 31.18 36.64 34.37 29.00 196.23 
 16  Tin Lizzy LS 1 21.81 40.22 36.23 52.70 31.57 26.18 208.71 
 17  Cool Hand Cos ES 1 27.35 46.75 31.71 40.66 36.61 27.62 210.70 
 18  Stovepipe 49 3 56.66 37.49 23.72 42.07 25.45 26.44 211.83 
 19  Deadeye Dakota SD 1 27.87 43.72 43.29 33.52 34.28 31.19 213.87 
 20  Bluestem Baldy ES 2 29.06 39.42 50.05 36.52 31.55 27.30 213.90 
 21  Flap Jack COW 1 30.02 63.48 34.64 44.10 27.20 25.09 224.53 
 22  I B Oneeye GFS 1 22.78 45.58 36.45 74.80 29.21 21.87 230.69 
 23  Cutter Schofield D 2 36.11 42.18 37.88 35.49 40.67 42.58 234.91 
 24  Pecos Peg COWG 2 31.32 63.83 43.53 59.67 29.11 26.67 254.13 
 25  Miss BJ LSS 1 51.14 50.77 46.04 36.79 50.81 34.17 269.72 
 26  Josephina Bouchet LD 1 41.21 52.99 47.77 52.60 42.73 47.30 284.60 
 27  Wild Bill Whedbee CB 2 29.56 71.04 55.12 53.06 45.11 46.49 300.38 
 28  Dode MacKinzie EP 1 39.34 43.63 57.60 49.40 77.44 41.84 309.25 
 29  Diamond Curly F 1 39.96 57.26 50.51 56.64 53.50 52.36 310.23 
 30  Sourdough Doug SS 3 81.87 48.60 38.03 44.63 48.77 49.94 311.84 
 32  Russ the Red EP 2 91.87 81.04 71.36 64.80 41.51 62.36 412.94 
 32  Juniper Jane 4-H 1 36.62 43.61 61.36 36.06 87.44 62.36 327.45 
 

 

Stage Results 
Stage 

1 

2 Pick 18.49 

1 Hellfire Hanna 18.29 

2 

2 Pinewood Kid 28.80 

1 Knight Creek Ranger 28.25 

3 

2 Knight Creek Ranger 21.78 

1 Pinewood Kid 20.16 

4 

2 Knight Creek Ranger 20.79 

1 Oak Creek Martin 20.06 

5 

2 Pick 22.07 

1 Pinewood Kid 21.14 

6 

2 Knight Creek Ranger 18.37 

1 Pick 18.00 

 

Overall Match Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 

Misses: 25 19 10 36 11 12 

Penalties: 2 1 1 0 0 0 

M Safety: 0 0 0 2 0 1 

Average Stage Time: 27.65 41.80 35.06 33.78 35.19 29.11 

 

 

Results by Category  
Category  Stage 1  Stage 2 Stage 3  Stage 4  Stage 5 Stage 6 Totals  

Standing ALIAS Match Time Time Time Time Time Time Time 
  

 Category:  4-H 
 1  Juniper Jane 32 36.62 43.61 61.36 36.06 87.44 62.36 327.45 
 Category:  Cattle Baron 
 1  Sheriff Leming 4 21.73 30.52 29.87 27.06 29.92 21.90 161.00 
 2  Wild Bill Whedbee 27 29.56 71.04 55.12 53.06 45.11 46.49 300.38 
 Category:  El Patron 
 1  Dode MacKinzie 28 39.34 43.63 57.60 49.40 77.44 41.84 309.25 
 2  Russ the Red 32 91.87 81.04 71.36 64.80 41.51 62.36 412.94 

 Category:  Elder Statesman 
 1  Cool Hand Cos 17 27.35 46.75 31.71 40.66 36.61 27.62 210.70 
 2  Bluestem Baldy 20 29.06 39.42 50.05 36.52 31.55 27.30 213.90 
 Category:  Ladies Senior 
 1  Tin Lizzy 16 21.81 40.22 36.23 52.70 31.57 26.18 208.71 
 Category:  Senior 
 1  Pick 2 18.49 35.55 22.20 21.35 22.07 18.00 137.66 
 2  Wildcat Cliff 10 19.86 50.96 32.33 35.88 23.47 19.32 181.82 
 3  Grey Dog 11 19.24 28.87 31.66 59.04 26.07 21.95 186.83 
 Category:  Ladies Silver Senior 
 1  Miss BJ 25 51.14 50.77 46.04 36.79 50.81 34.17 269.72 
 Category:  Silver Senior 
 1  Doc Justice B 13 21.65 43.87 28.60 33.64 29.05 33.82 190.63 
 2  Pawnee Drifter 14 26.93 37.91 31.88 29.83 38.34 25.90 190.79 
 3  Sourdough Doug 30 81.87 48.60 38.03 44.63 48.77 49.94 311.84 
 Category:  B Western 
 1  Sideshow Boz 5 24.69 36.60 23.47 31.08 29.22 20.82 165.88 
 Category:  Senior Duelist 
 1  Deadeye Dakota 19 27.87 43.72 43.29 33.52 34.28 31.19 213.87 
 Category:  Frontiersman 
 1  Diamond Curly 29 39.96 57.26 50.51 56.64 53.50 52.36 310.23 
 Category:  Gun Fighter 
 1  Buckshot Sentenza 9 24.44 36.89 29.76 37.09 26.95 25.90 181.03 
 Category:  Gun Fighter Senior 
 1  I B Oneeye 22 22.78 45.58 36.45 74.80 29.21 21.87 230.69 
 Category:  Frontier Cartridge Gunfighter 
 1  Marshall Lomondo 15 26.67 38.37 31.18 36.64 34.37 29.00 196.23 
 Category:  Ladies Duelist 
 1  Josephina Bouchet 26 41.21 52.99 47.77 52.60 42.73 47.30 284.60 
 Category:  Duelist 
 1  Lone Pine 12 21.01 55.63 31.09 25.91 31.08 22.53 187.25 
 2  Cutter Schofield 23 36.11 42.18 37.88 35.49 40.67 42.58 234.91 
 Category:  49'r 
 1  Pinewood Kid 1 23.52 28.80 20.16 24.73 21.14 18.96 137.31 
 2  Oak Creek Martin 7 26.35 34.96 27.67 20.06 31.49 31.41 171.94 
 3  Stovepipe 18 56.66 37.49 23.72 42.07 25.45 26.44 211.83 
 Category:  Wrangler 
 1  Knight Creek Ranger 3 23.27 28.25 21.78 20.79 43.68 18.37 156.14 
 2  Kid Currie 6 19.22 49.29 27.17 28.85 24.78 21.96 171.27 
 Category:  Cowboy 
 1  Flap Jack 21 30.02 63.48 34.64 44.10 27.20 25.09 224.53 
Category:  Cowgirl 

 1  Hellfire Hanna 8 18.29 34.52 27.83 35.59 36.43 19.97 172.63 
 2  Pecos Peg 24 31.32 63.83 43.53 59.67 29.11 26.67 254.13 

 

 

 

 



 

Clean Match 

Deadeye Dakota 

Kid Currie 

Marshall Lomondo 

Sheriff Leming 

CONGRATULATIONS! It’s just surprising that, on such a perfect day, not more of these buffalo didn’t leave the range!  

 

 

***Subject to Change*** 


